AX1240S Datasheet Ver.2.4
Datasheet
ALAXALA Fast Ethernet Layer 2 switches
AX1240S Series
1. Overview
The ALAXALA AX1240S series of Fast Ethernet Layer 2 switches offers the following three models:
 Figure 1  AX1240S-24T2C
Figure 2  AX1240S-48T2C

9/11
AX1240S Datasheet Ver.2.4
4. Ordering Information
Table 4  Ordering information
No. Model name
Abbreviated
name
Basic specifications
LAN switch
1 AX-1240-24T2C-XX 12V-24T2C
AX1240S-24T2C box-type Layer 2 switch
- Fast Ethernet: 24 ports (10/100BASE-TX x 24)
- Gigabit Ethernet: 2 ports (10/100/1000BASE-T or 1000BASE-X (SFP) used with exclusion
(port basis) x 2)
- Equipped with L2 software (no SSH)
- SD card slot x 1
- Supports AC power supply
2 AX-1240-24P2C-XX 12V-24P2C
AX1240S-24P2C box-type Layer 2 switch
- Fast Ethernet: 24 ports (10/100BASE-TX (PoE, PoE Plus) x 24)
- Gigabit Ethernet: 2 ports (10/100/1000BASE-T or 1000BASE-X (SFP) used with exclusion
(port basis) x 2)
- Equipped with the L2 software (no SSH)
- SD card slot x 1
- Supports AC power supply
3 AX-1240-48T2C-XX 12V-48T2C
AX1240S-48T2C box-type Layer 2 switch
- Fast Ethernet 48 ports (10/100BASE-TX x 48)
- Gigabit Ethernet 2 ports (10/100/1000BASE-T or 1000BASE-X (SFP) used with exclusion
(port basis) x 2)
- Equipped with the L2 software (no SSH)
- SD card slot x 1
- Supports AC power supply
Option
1 AX-F0110-SD1GX SD1G 1 G SD memory card (Note 1)
Optical transceiver
1 AX-F6244-3S1SX SFP-SX SFP for 1000BASE-SX (MMF: 2 m to 550 m)
2 AX-F6244-3S1S2X SFP-SX2 SFP for 1000BASE-SX2 (MMF: 2 m to 2 km)
3 AX-F6244-3S1LX SFP-LX SFP for 1000BASE-LX (MMF: 2 m to 550 m) (SMF: 2 m to 5 km)
4
AX-F6244-3SB1UX SFP-BX1U SFP for 1000BASE-BX10-U, single core bidirectional single-mode optical fiber (upstream)
(SMF: 0.5 m to 10 km)
5
AX-F6244-3SB1DX SFP-BX1D SFP for 1000BASE-BX10-D, single core bidirectional single-mode optical fiber (downstream)
(SMF: 0.5 m to 10 km)
6
AX-F6244-3SB4UX SFP-BX4U SFP for 1000BASE-BX40-U, single core bidirectional single-mode optical fiber (upstream)
(SMF: 0.5 m to 40 km)
7
AX-F6244-3SB4DX SFP-BX4D SFP for 1000BASE-BX40-D, single core bidirectional single-mode optical fiber (downstream)
(SMF: 0.5 m to 40 km)
8 AX-F6244-3S1LHX SFP-LH SFP for 1000BASE-LH (SMF: 2 m to 70 km)
Optional software license
1 AX-P1240-F1X OP-WOL Secure Wake-on-LAN license for AX1240S series
2 AX-P1240-F2X OP-OTP RSA SecurID linkage license for AX1240S series
(Note 1) The software and script are not installed when shipped from the factory.